CITY OF WEST CHICAGO

CORPORATE DISBURSEMENT REPORT
September 3, 2024

OPERATING ACCOUNT
FUNDED BY:
GENERAL FUND
CAPITAL EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND
SEWER FUND
WATER FUND
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND
MOTOR FUEL TAX FUND
MISCELLANEOUS DEPOSITS FUND

COMMUTER PARKING FUND

APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL ON:

DATE: 9 / 3 27

SIGNATURE: __/ £ /\/\'

427,157.29

149,249.65
29,054.02
36,739.66

200,951.67

7,333.47
2,151.70
1,500.00

177.12



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 1
DATE: 08/29/24 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 10:14:34 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G493’ and transact.ck date=’'20240903 00:00:00.000’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 8/24

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT ---—--—-====—=—= VENDOR--=-= ——=——————— DEPT-DIV = ————- DESCRIPTION------ SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 98973 09/03/24 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS INC 010203 INVOICE 11504 ON 8/15/ 0.00 616.67
105100 98973 09/03/24 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS INC 053443 INVOICE 11504 ON 8/15/ 0.00 616.67
105100 98973 09/03/24 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS INC 063448 INVOICE 11504 ON 8/15/ 0.00 616.66
105100 98973 09/03/24 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS INC 010203 MANAGED IT SERVICES SA 0.00 5,727.33
105100 98973 09/03/24 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS INC 053443 MANAGED IT SERVICES SA 0.00 5,727.33
105100 98973 09/03/24 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS INC 063448 MANAGED IT SERVICES SA 0.00 5,727.34
105100 98973 09/03/24 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS INC 010203 SAAS DATTO BACKUP INVO 0.00 1,115.00
105100 98973 09/03/24 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS INC 053443 SAAS DATTO BACKUP INVO 0.00 1,115.00
105100 98973 09/03/24 14400 7 LAYER SOLUTIONS INC 063448 SAAS DATTO BACKUP INVO 0.00 1,115.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 22,377.00
105100 98974 09/03/24 14897 ADVANCED AUTOMATION & CO 053443 INVOICE #24-4628 DATED 0.00 1,747.61
105100 98974 09/03/24 14897 ADVANCED AUTOMATION & CO 053443 INVOICE #24-4627 DATED 0.00 480.00
105100 98974 09/03/24 14897 ADVANCED AUTOMATION & CO 063448 INVOICE #24-4627 DATED 0.00 960.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 3,187.61
105100 98975 09/03/24 5384 AIRGAS USA LLC 010925 INVOICE #5509614389 DA 0.00 312.47
105100 98976 09/03/24 12722 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO 083453 PURCHASE OF ASPHALT MA 0.00 527.62
105100 98976 09/03/24 12722 ALLIED ASPHALT PAVING CO 083453 PURCHASE OF ASPHALT MA 0.00 588.26
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,115.88
105100 98977 09/03/24 12766 ALTA CONSTRUCTION EQUIPM 010925 INVOICE #SP4/92212 DAT 0.00 493.77
105100 98978 09/03/24 15864 AM BELL 010207 UTILITY BILL REFORMATT 0.00 7,000.00
105100 98979 09/03/24 15864 AM BELL 010203 EZ ROUTE OPTIMIZATION 0.00 2,980.00
105100 98980 09/03/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010203 INVOICES 1CCW-F41H-7WQ 0.00 12.99
105100 98980 09/03/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010110 INVOICES 1CCW-F41H-7WQ 0.00 159.95
105100 98980 09/03/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010201 INVOICES 1CCW-F41H-7WQ 0.00 125.88
105100 98980 09/03/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010203 INVOICES 1CCW-F41H-7WQ 0.00 219.96
105100 98980 09/03/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010613 INVOICE # 1V7F-LD6D-HF 0.00 129.99
105100 98980 09/03/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 011030 INV# 1GQ4-ML4Q-9GLL, 8 0.00 68.00
105100 98980 09/03/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 011030 INV# 1FC4-PDWH-CQCK, 8 0.00 8.99
105100 98980 09/03/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 011028 INV# 1M1Q-7CJK-PYLC, 8 0.00 18.98
105100 98980 09/03/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010613 INVOICE # 1QLJ-MF4H-LF 0.00 13.36
105100 98980 09/03/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010613 INVOICE # 1JGP-M96Q-6C 0.00 97.71
105100 98980 09/03/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 053443 INVOICE #11XN-NF44-6YF 0.00 165.33
105100 98980 09/03/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 043439 INVOICE #19GM-TV9X-JVM 0.00 961.17
105100 98980 09/03/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010921 INVOICE #16XN-NRVR-W7F 0.00 60.78
105100 98980 09/03/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010921 INVOICE #1GMP-66XV-7C7 0.00 117.72
105100 98980 09/03/24 15559 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 010924 INVOICE #17FT-KQWJ-7WQ 0.00 280.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,440.81
105100 98981 09/03/24 5205 ASSOCIATED TECHNICAL SER 063447 INVOICE #38871 DATED 0 0.00 968.00
105100 98982 09/03/24 13068 AT & T 010203 8/12-9/11/24 0.00 120.40
105100 98983 09/03/24 13068 AT & T 010613 8/14-9/13/24 0.00 102.95

105100 98984 09/03/24 13107 AT & T MOBILITY 063447 7/8-8/7/24 0.00 190.15



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 2
DATE: 08/29/24 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 10:14:34 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G493’ and transact.ck date=’20240903 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 8/24

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT —--====——————= VENDOR--== ———=————— DEPT-DIV = ————- DESCRIPTION--—-—- SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 98985 09/03/24 3829 ATLAS BOBCAT INC 063447 INVOICE #HZ4511 DATED 0.00 62.23
105100 98986 09/03/24 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 INV # 65695, 8/16/2024 0.00 15,250.44
105100 98986 09/03/24 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 INV# 19710, 8/16/2024; 0.00 900.00
105100 98986 09/03/24 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 INV# 65559, 8/7/2024; 0.00 905.00
105100 98986 09/03/24 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 INV# 65605, 8/9/2024; 0.00 534.60
105100 98986 09/03/24 1800 B & F CONSTRUCTION CODE 011029 INV# 65615, 8/12/2024; 0.00 4,250.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 21,840.04
105100 98987 09/03/24 15928 BACKFLOW SOLUTIONS, INC. 063448 INVOICE #9447 DATED 08 0.00 13,634.00
105100 98988 09/03/24 6441 CANON BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 010924 INVOICE #6008870983 DA 0.00 146.54
105100 98988 09/03/24 6441 CANON BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 063448 INVOICE #6008921349 DA 0.00 72.39
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 218.93
105100 98989 09/03/24 11515 ANTHONY CARGOLA 010613 KOHL’S RECEIPT ID 1185 0.00 76.11
105100 98990 09/03/24 13021 CASE LOTS INC 010921 INVOICE #25807 DATED 0 0.00 484.60
105100 98990 09/03/24 13021 CASE LOTS INC 010921 INVOICE #52995 DATED 0 0.00 484.60
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 969.20
105100 98991 09/03/24 8746 CHRISTOPHER B BURKE ENGI 063447 RESOLUTION NO. 24-R-00 0.00 2,026.37
105100 98992 09/03/24 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 063448 BI-WEEKLY CARPET RUNNE 0.00 20.95
105100 98992 09/03/24 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 135 W GRANDLAKE 0.00 17.04
105100 98992 09/03/24 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 475 MAIN ST 0.00 36.45
105100 98992 09/03/24 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 325 SPENCER 0.00 19.13
105100 98992 09/03/24 12380 CINTAS CORPORATION 010921 412 BLAKELY 0.00 14.53
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 108.10
105100 98993 09/03/24 13089 COMCAST 010203 8/15-9/14/24 0.00 1,407.82
105100 98994 09/03/24 13257 COMCAST CABLE 010614 8/19-918/24 0.00 91.90
105100 98994 09/03/24 13257 COMCAST CABLE 010921 8/20-9/19/24 0.00 131.90
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 223.80
105100 98995 09/03/24 151 COMED 163458 7/2-8/1/24 0.00 1,944.32
105100 98996 09/03/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010614 7/17-8/15/24 0.00 135.34
105100 98996 09/03/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 163458 7/17-8/15/24 0.00 46.63
105100 98996 09/03/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010921 7/18-8/16/24 0.00 20.63
105100 98996 09/03/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010921 7/18-8/16/24 0.00 15.42
105100 98996 09/03/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010208 7/17-8/15/24 0.00 96.62
105100 98996 09/03/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 053443 7/17-8/15/24 0.00 1,138.67
105100 98996 09/03/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 163458 7/18-8/16/24 0.00 74.19
105100 98996 09/03/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 163458 7/18-8/16/24 0.00 64.01
105100 98996 09/03/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010921 7/18-8/16/24 0.00 26.05
105100 98996 09/03/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 433476 7/18-8/16/24 0.00 177.12
105100 98996 09/03/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010921 7/18-8/16/24 0.00 263.78
105100 98996 09/03/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 163458 7/18-8/16/24 0.00 22.55
105100 98996 09/03/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010921 7/18-8/16/24 0.00 15.04



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 3
DATE: 08/29/24 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 10:14:34 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G493’ and transact.ck date=’20240903 00:00:00.000"
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 8/24

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR DEPT-DIV = ————- DESCRIPTION--—-—- SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 98996 09/03/24 152 COMMONWEALTH EDISON 010921 7/17-8/15/24 0.00 183.86
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,279.91
105100 98997 09/03/24 5504 COOLING EQUIPMENT SERVIC 010921 INVOICE #24112-1J DATE 0.00 7,458.95
105100 98998 09/03/24 2810 CORE & MAIN LP 063447 INVOICE #V329000 DATED 0.00 1,950.00
105100 98999 09/03/24 1289 DIVERSIFIED FLEET SERVIC 043439 TOMMY LIFTGATE PER QUO 0.00 5,633.75
105100 98999 09/03/24 1289 DIVERSIFIED FLEET SERVIC 043439 WHELEN LIGHTIN PACKAGE 0.00 5,977.48
105100 98999 09/03/24 1289 DIVERSIFIED FLEET SERVIC 043439 LABOR TO INSTALL CUSTO 0.00 360.00
105100 98999 09/03/24 1289 DIVERSIFIED FLEET SERVIC 043439 BACKRACK CAB GUARD PER 0.00 466.91
105100 98999 09/03/24 1289 DIVERSIFIED FLEET SERVIC 043439 WHELEN LIGHTING PACKAG 0.00 6,621.77
105100 98999 09/03/24 1289 DIVERSIFIED FLEET SERVIC 043439 LABOR TO INSTALL CUSTO 0.00 360.00
105100 98999 09/03/24 1289 DIVERSIFIED FLEET SERVIC 043439 ARE DCU COMMERCIAL CAP 0.00 4,764.00
105100 98999 09/03/24 1289 DIVERSIFIED FLEET SERVIC 043439 DOCKING STATION PER QU 0.00 1,685.67
105100 98999 09/03/24 1289 DIVERSIFIED FLEET SERVIC 043439 INVERTER PER QUOTE SPE 0.00 506.67
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 26,376.25
105100 99000 09/03/24 14286 DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES 053443 5/15-6/24/24 0.00 3,655.41
105100 99000 09/03/24 14286 DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES 063448 5/15-6/24/24 0.00 16,780.14
105100 99000 09/03/24 14286 DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES 063447 5/15-6/24/24 0.00 39,286.81
105100 99000 09/03/24 14286 DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES 053440 5/15-6/24/24 0.00 912.06
105100 99000 09/03/24 14286 DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES 053443 4/16-5/20/24 0.00 4,685.25
105100 99000 09/03/24 14286 DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES 063448 4/16-5/20/24 0.00 25,758.38
105100 99000 09/03/24 14286 DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES 063447 4/16-5/20/24 0.00 44,696.61
105100 99000 09/03/24 14286 DYNEGY ENERGY SERVICES 053440 4/16-5/20/24 0.00 1,397.65
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 137,172.31
105100 99001 09/03/24 11756 FEECE OIL CO. 010925 INVOICE #2230235 DATED 0.00 983.40
105100 99002 09/03/24 15817 FIRST-CITIZENS BANK & TR 010613 INVOICE # 45351940 0.00 239.05
105100 99003 09/03/24 4554 FLEET SAFETY SUPPLY 043439 INVOICE #83408 DATED 0 0.00 487.81
105100 99004 09/03/24 15078 FORCE AMERICA DISTRIBUTI 010925 INVOICE #IN001-1845302 0.00 220.50
105100 99004 09/03/24 15078 FORCE AMERICA DISTRIBUTI 010925 INVOICE #IN001-1844974 0.00 63.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 283.50
105100 99005 09/03/24 15587 GIOVANNI ARELLANO DBA FI 010208 DOWNTOWN MURAL ARTIST 0.00 300.00
105100 99005 09/03/24 15587 GIOVANNI ARELLANO DBA FI 010208 DOWNTOWN MURAL ARTIST 0.00 300.00
105100 99005 09/03/24 15587 GIOVANNI ARELLANO DBA FI 010208 DOWNTOWN MURAL ARTIST 0.00 300.00
105100 99005 09/03/24 15587 GIOVANNI ARELLANO DBA FI 010208 DOWNTOWN MURAL ARTIST 0.00 300.00
105100 99005 09/03/24 15587 GIOVANNI ARELLANO DBA FI 010208 DOWNTOWN MURAL ARTIST 0.00 300.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,500.00
105100 99006 09/03/24 15530 GOLDSTAR PRODUCTS INC. 010924 INVOICE #0080126-IN DA 0.00 419.46
105100 99007 09/03/24 2013 GRAINGER 010925 INVOICE #9199582355 DA 0.00 712.00
105100 99007 09/03/24 2013 GRAINGER 010924 INVOICE #9200570068 DA 0.00 566.84
105100 99007 09/03/24 2013 GRAINGER 010924 INVOICE #9202692456 DA 0.00 404.28
105100 99007 09/03/24 2013 GRAINGER 010924 INVOICE #9206078082 DA 0.00 390.66
105100 99007 09/03/24 2013 GRAINGER 010925 OFFICE 0.00 71.67



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 08/29/24 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO
TIME: 10:14:34 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G493’ and transact.ck_date=’'20240903 00:00:00.000’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 8/24

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR - DEPT-DIV = —=——- DESCRIPTION--—---
105100 99007 09/03/24 2013 GRAINGER 010924 MICROFIBER CLOTHS
105100 99007 09/03/24 2013 GRAINGER 010924 NOZZEL FOR FUEL PUMP
105100 99007 09/03/24 2013 GRAINGER 010921 CREDIT

105100 99007 09/03/24 2013 GRAINGER 010921 TUNNEL LIGHTS

105100 99007 09/03/24 2013 GRAINGER 010921 CREDIT

105100 99007 09/03/24 2013 GRAINGER 010921 CREDIT

105100 99007 09/03/24 2013 GRAINGER 010924 INVOICE #9199582348 DA

TOTAL CHECK

105100 99008 09/03/24 1685 HACH COMPANY 063448 INVOICE #14141332 DATE
105100 99009 09/03/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 310
105100 99009 09/03/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 313
105100 99009 09/03/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 043439 INVOICE #15996 DATED 0
105100 99009 09/03/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 751
105100 99009 09/03/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 043439 735
105100 99009 09/03/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 043439 631
105100 99009 09/03/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 043439 735
105100 99009 09/03/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 761
105100 99009 09/03/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 781
105100 99009 09/03/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 761
105100 99009 09/03/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 STOCK
105100 99009 09/03/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 313
105100 99009 09/03/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 STOCK
105100 99009 09/03/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 STOCK
105100 99009 09/03/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 043439 631
105100 99009 09/03/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 063447 660
105100 99009 09/03/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 385
105100 99009 09/03/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 311
105100 99009 09/03/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 010925 STOCK
105100 99009 09/03/24 561 HAGGERTY FORD 063447 653

TOTAL CHECK

105100 99010 09/03/24 14818 HAWK FORD 063447 INVOICE #87282 DATED 0
105100 99011 09/03/24 11127 HERITAGE-CRYSTAL CLEAN L 010925 INVOICE #18802085 DATE
105100 99011 09/03/24 11127 HERITAGE-CRYSTAL CLEAN L 010925 INVOICE #18808626 DATE

TOTAL CHECK

105100 99012 09/03/24 4360 HIGH PSI LTD. 010924 INVOICE #85966 DATED 0
105100 99013 09/03/24 3420 ILLINOIS SECRETARY OF ST 010613 TRANSFER CONFIDENTIAL
105100 99014 09/03/24 3420 ILLINOIS SECRETARY OF ST 010613 TITLE FOR CONFIDENTIAL
105100 99015 09/03/24 15105 KLM ENGINEERING INC 063447 INVOICE #10369 DATED 0
105100 99016 09/03/24 665 KRAMER TREE SPECIALISTS 010922 RESOLUTION NO. 23-R-00
105100 99017 09/03/24 11595 JAMES LAMBERT 010924 REIMBURSEMENT TO JIM L

105100 99018 09/03/24 13238 LAW ENFORCEMENT RECORDS 010613 INVOICE # 2340

SALES TAX

[eNeoNeoNoNoNoNoNo)

[=ReloNeloNoNeNe oo NeNoNeNoNoNoNoNoNoNoNo) o

ocoo o

o

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

PAGE NUMBER:
ACCTPA21

AMOUNT

90.
.51
-27.
25.
-25.
.00
378.
2,858.

274

-3

160

101.

49.
504.
.64
246.
246.
115.
157.
.98

90.
117.
117.

94.

16.
115.
225,

33

136

290.
275.

198

3,181.

271.
75.
346.
58.

25.
165.
3,500.
14,239.
60.

40.

28

00
44
44

27
51

.50

97
68
35

40
40
82
52

06
30
30
88
63
82
61

41
51

.87

13

.05

13
00
13
50
00
00
00
25
00

00

4



PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
DATE: 08/29/24 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO
TIME: 10:14:34 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch=’'G493’ and transact.ck_date=’20240903 00:00:00.000°’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 8/24

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT --=====———=——— VENDOR-=~= —=——————— DEPT-DIV @~ = ————- DESCRIPTION-—-—-—-
105100 99019 09/03/24 5000 MEADE INC 083453 INVOICE #709636 DATED

105100 99019 09/03/24 5000 MEADE INC 083453 INVOICE #709639 DATED

TOTAL CHECK

105100 99020 09/03/24 6601 MENARDS 010921 INVOICE #02722 DATED 0
105100 99020 09/03/24 6601 MENARDS 010921 INVOICE #02724 DATED 0
105100 99020 09/03/24 6601 MENARDS 010921 INVOICE #03084 DATED 0
105100 99020 09/03/24 6601 MENARDS 010921 INVOICE #03040 DATED 0O
105100 99020 09/03/24 6601 MENARDS 010613 JULY 2024

105100 99020 09/03/24 6601 MENARDS 010924 JULY 2024

105100 99020 09/03/24 6601 MENARDS 010925 JULY 2024

105100 99020 09/03/24 6601 MENARDS 010921 JULY 2024

105100 99020 09/03/24 6601 MENARDS 010924 JULY 2024

105100 99020 09/03/24 6601 MENARDS 063448 JULY 2024

105100 99020 09/03/24 6601 MENARDS 053443 JULY 2024

105100 99020 09/03/24 6601 MENARDS 053443 JULY 2024

105100 99020 09/03/24 6601 MENARDS 063447 JULY 2024

105100 99020 09/03/24 6601 MENARDS 010613 JULY 2024

105100 99020 09/03/24 6601 MENARDS 083453 JULY 2024

105100 99020 09/03/24 6601 MENARDS 053443 JULY 2024

TOTAL CHECK

105100 99021 09/03/24 11563 METALFAB INC. 063448 FREIGHT

105100 99021 09/03/24 11563 METALFAB INC. 063448 PART #FD31016-77JSP -

105100 99021 09/03/24 11563 METALFAB INC. 063448 PART #RM10236-114 - SL

TOTAL CHECK

105100 99022 09/03/24 15824 TVG-MGT HOLDINGS LP 010207 FINANCE DEPT TEMPORARY
105100 99023 09/03/24 11129 MOE FUNDS 010201 OCTOBER 2024
105100 99023 09/03/24 11129 MOE FUNDS 053443 OCTOBER 2024
105100 99023 09/03/24 11129 MOE FUNDS 063447 OCTOBER 2024
105100 99023 09/03/24 11129 MOE FUNDS 083453 OCTOBER 2024

TOTAL CHECK

RESOLUTION NO. 23-R-00

105100 99024 09/03/24 10925 MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY 063448
RESOLUTION NO. 23-R-00

105100 99024 09/03/24 10925 MISSISSIPPI LIME COMPANY 063448
TOTAL CHECK

105100 99025 09/03/24 14986 NALCO CO LLC DBA NALCO W 063448 INVOICE #6660287353 DA
105100 99026 09/03/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 053443 INVOICE #4496-256789 D
105100 99026 09/03/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 450

105100 99026 09/03/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 523

105100 99026 09/03/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 063447 629

105100 99026 09/03/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 TOOL

105100 99026 09/03/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 063447 629

105100 99026 09/03/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 STOCK

105100 99026 09/03/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 776

105100 99026 09/03/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 063447 629

105100 99026 09/03/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 STOCK

SALES TAX
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PENTAMATION - FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SYSTEM PAGE NUMBER: 6
DATE: 08/29/24 CITY OF WEST CHICAGO ACCTPA21
TIME: 10:14:34 CHECK REGISTER - DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.batch='G493’ and transact.ck_date=’20240903 00:00:00.000'
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 8/24

FUND - 40 - OPERATING FUND

CASH ACCT CHECK NO ISSUE DT VENDOR DEPT-DIV = ————- DESCRIPTION--—--—- SALES TAX AMOUNT
105100 99026 09/03/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 STOCK 0.00 152.99
105100 99026 09/03/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 063447 660 0.00 30.03
105100 99026 09/03/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 063447 651 0.00 69.84
105100 99026 09/03/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 063447 651 0.00 11.02
105100 99026 09/03/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 063447 660 0.00 43.43
105100 99026 09/03/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 063447 653 0.00 105.36
105100 99026 09/03/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 STOCK 0.00 209.70
105100 99026 09/03/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 010925 CREDIT INV 4496-257086 0.00 -347.61
105100 99026 09/03/24 4735 NAPA AUTO PARTS 063447 INVOICE #4496-256853 D 0.00 621.54
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,156.82
105100 99027 09/03/24 14569 ORKIN 010921 2024 PEST CONTROL SERV 0.00 175.00
105100 99027 09/03/24 14569 ORKIN 063448 2024 PEST CONTROL SERV 0.00 70.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 245.00
105100 99028 09/03/24 14044 OZINGA READY MIX CONCRET 010921 INVOICE #ARI02097922 D 0.00 407.75
105100 99028 09/03/24 14044 OZINGA READY MIX CONCRET 083453 INVOICE #ARI02097922 D 0.00 407.75
105100 99028 09/03/24 14044 OZINGA READY MIX CONCRET 010921 INVOICE #ARI02116972 D 0.00 407.75
105100 99028 09/03/24 14044 OZINGA READY MIX CONCRET 083453 INVOICE #ARI02116972 D 0.00 407.75
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,631.00
105100 99029 09/03/24 3714 POMP’S TIRE SERVICE INC. 063447 INVOICE #411118736 DAT 0.00 533.36
105100 99029 09/03/24 3714 POMP’S TIRE SERVICE INC. 010925 INVOICE #411119189 DAT 0.00 572.48
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 1,105.84
105100 99030 09/03/24 15728 PROJECT ENERGY SAVERS LL 053443 INVOICE #24-999 DATED 0.00 64.00
105100 99030 09/03/24 15728 PROJECT ENERGY SAVERS LL 063447 INVOICE #24-999 DATED 0.00 64.00
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 128.00
105100 99031 09/03/24 11384 RAE PRODUCTS & CHEMICALS 083453 INVOICE #195347 DATED 0.00 1,448.75
105100 99031 09/03/24 11384 RAE PRODUCTS & CHEMICALS 083453 INVOICE #195350 DATED 0.00 1,030.75
TOTAL CHECK 0.00 2,479.50
105100 99032 09/03/24 492 RAY O’'HERRON INC 010613 INVOICE # 2361584 0.00 63.36